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Easy Read information about: 
 
 

 

SEND Local Offer  

 

 

 
 
This document explains what the SEND Local Offer 
is and gives you information about the website. 

 

The website can help you find information about 
services and can signpost you to people who can 
help. 
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What is the SEND Local 
Offer? 

 
 

The SEND Local Offer is a website for children and 
young people aged 0 to 25 years with Special 
Educational Needs and Disabilities (SEND) and 
their families. 
 

 

 

The website gives you information about local 
services and ideas of places and people you can 
contact for help.  
 
This includes: 

 

Education 
  
Such as:  Schools, playgroups and nurseries 

 

Health 
 
Such as: GP’s, paediatricians and school 
nurses 

 

Social Care 
 
Such as: Respite, short break and children’s 
disability services 
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Who is it for? 

 

 

 

The SEND Local Offer is for: 

 

 

Children and young people with special 

educations needs and/or disabilities 

 

 

 

 

Parents and carers 

 

 

 

Individuals, groups and organisations that   

work with children, young people and    

families. 
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How can I find the website? 

 

 

Go online and in the web browser type: 

 

http://www.nottinghamshire.sendlocaloffer.org.uk 

 

This will take you to the web site. 

 

       
 
 
 
       
 

          
 

 

You could also type ‘Notts SEND Local Offer’ into 
your favourite search engine like Google.  

 

 

 

You can use: 

 

 

A Computer 

           
 

 

A Tablet 

           

 

A Smart phone  

  

http://www.nottinghamshire.sendlocaloffer.org.uk/
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 What information can I find 

on the website? 

 
 
 

 
 
 
 

 
 

 

 

The website is set up to give information about 6 

different areas: 

 

 

 

 
 

 

 

 

Organisations and providers can add information 

about the services and the support they offer. 

 

 

 

 

 
 
Where an assessment or referral is needed to 
access services, we have asked providers to make 
this clear. 
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Once you have searched for or clicked on an area 
that interest you. A list of support and services 
available will appear on the screen. 

 

 

If you click on one of the services listed it will give 
you more information about it. 

 
This includes: 

 

 

 
Contact Details 

 

 
Address Details 

 

 

 
 
Time/Date Details 

 

 
A Description about the service or support 
offered 
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Where can I get help to find 

information? 

 

 
 

 

County Council Libraries  

 

 

 

 

 

 

 
 

 

Phone Customer Services on 

0300 500 80 80 

 

 
 

 

People who support and help you  

 

 

 

 

 

Schools, colleges and children’s centres  
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How do I tell you what I 
think? 

 

Go online and in the web browser type: 

 

http://www.nottinghamshire.sendlocaloffer.org.uk 

 
 
 
 

 
Answer questions by filling in the survey, click on 
the Feedback tab  

 

 

Email us:  local.offer@nottscc.gov.uk 

 

  

 

http://www.nottinghamshire.sendlocaloffer.org.uk/
https://consult.nottinghamshire.gov.uk/children-and-families-services/13bcb264/
mailto:local.offer@nottscc.gov.uk

